
New Hampshire (6-14,1-7 America East) -vs- UMass Lowell (2-17,1-8 America East)
01/28/23 at Tsongas Center, Lowell, MA

 
 

 
 
New Hampshire 56

UMass Lowell 51

Date: 01/28/23
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 1,241
Site: Tsongas Center, Lowell, MA
Referees: Kenya Kirkland, Timothy Resch, Kara Hunter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
New Hampshire 11 11 13 21 56
UMass Lowell 12 14 10 15 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Kane,Brooke * 40 4-15 0-3 14-15 3-10 13 2 1 4 2 1 22
05 Williams,Breezie * 31 3-8 1-3 6-6 1-5 6 2 1 5 0 2 13
11 O'Connor,Avery * 36 2-14 1-8 2-2 3-9 12 3 1 3 1 2 7
12 Groman,Adara * 38 1-6 0-2 3-6 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 1 5
23 Cote,Paige * 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0
21 Roque,Aina 13 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Eliasson,Diana 19 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
32 Melero,Lucia 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-50 2-17 30-35 14-34 48 18 5 18 3 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 13-14   92.86 %
Total 12-50   24.0 % 2-17   11.8 % 30-35   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sanchez,Jaliena * 40 2-8 2-4 3-4 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 1 9
13 Banwareesingh,Kaylen * 35 2-12 1-6 3-4 5-11 16 3 2 1 1 1 8
21 Edmonds,Jaini * 32 3-10 1-5 1-2 2-4 6 3 3 3 0 2 8
25 Dowdy,Amaya * 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 5 0 1 1 0 1
23 Finley,Ivory * 27 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 5 1 3 0 0 0
24 Carrera,Mili 30 6-14 3-9 5-7 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 3 20
30 Ner,Ella 17 2-6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 1 5
12 Lima,Tasha 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-60 8-28 13-21 16-27 43 26 12 15 2 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-11   45.45 %
Total 15-60   25.0 % 8-28   28.6 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 09:52

09:52 STEAL  by EDMONDS,JAINI
09:23 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

-- REBOUND OFF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
09:14 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- REBOUND OFF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
09:10 MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,IVORY

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by GROMAN,ADARA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI
FOUL  by COTE,PAIGE 08:58

08:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by FINLEY,IVORY

08:31 FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint) 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by DOWDY,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KANE,BROOKE 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI
07:45 MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,IVORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 07:27 3-3

07:13 MISS LAYUP by DOWDY,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROMAN,ADARA --
MISS LAYUP by GROMAN,ADARA(in the paint) 06:59

06:59 BLOCK  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI

06:54 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(in the paint) 06:39
REBOUND OFF by COTE,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by COTE,PAIGE(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,AMAYA
06:10 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

STEAL  by GROMAN,ADARA 06:10
GOOD LAYUP by GROMAN,ADARA(in the paint) 06:05 5-3 V 2

05:41 MISS JUMPER by DOWDY,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 05:24
REBOUND OFF by KANE,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
05:11 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:07 SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA
05:07 SUB IN by CARRERA,MILI

SUB OUT by COTE,PAIGE 05:07
SUB IN by ELIASSON,DIANA 05:07

05:05 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 04:52
04:52 STEAL  by CARRERA,MILI
04:43 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- ASSIST  by CARRERA,MILI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by GROMAN,ADARA 04:42
SUB IN by ROQUE,AINA 04:42
TURNOVER  by ELIASSON,DIANA 04:32

04:14 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN



-- ASSIST  by CARRERA,MILI
04:01 FOUL  by FINLEY,IVORY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 04:01 6-10 H 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 04:01 7-10 H 3

03:46 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI
-- REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,JAINI

03:38 MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:20 9-10 H 1

02:57 MISS JUMPER by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by ELIASSON,DIANA --

02:40 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JAINI
02:40 SUB OUT by FINLEY,IVORY
02:40 SUB IN by DOWDY,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

02:26 MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --

02:23 FOUL  by DOWDY,AMAYA
02:23 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
02:23 SUB IN by LIMA,TASHA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 02:23
SUB IN by GROMAN,ADARA 02:23

02:05 FOUL  by DOWDY,AMAYA
02:05 SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA
02:05 SUB IN by FINLEY,IVORY

SUB OUT by ROQUE,AINA 02:05
SUB IN by COTE,PAIGE 02:05
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 02:05 10-10
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 02:05 11-10 V 1

01:49 MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by COTE,PAIGE(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
01:06 MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
FOUL  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 00:49
SUB OUT by KANE,BROOKE 00:49
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 00:49

00:49 11-11 GOOD FT by CARRERA,MILI
00:49 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by CARRERA,MILI

FOUL  by COTE,PAIGE 00:38
TURNOVER  by COTE,PAIGE 00:38
SUB OUT by COTE,PAIGE 00:38
SUB IN by KANE,BROOKE 00:38

00:20 MISS LAYUP by LIMA,TASHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
SUB OUT by ELIASSON,DIANA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LIMA,TASHA
09:21 MISS LAYUP by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:15 MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:56 MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,IVORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --



MISS LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:39
REBOUND OFF by MELERO,LUCIA --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

-- ASSIST  by CARRERA,MILI
07:49 FOUL  by FINLEY,IVORY
07:49 SUB OUT by LIMA,TASHA
07:49 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY 07:49
SUB IN by ROQUE,AINA 07:49
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 07:49 12-15 H 3
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 07:49 13-15 H 2

07:29 MISS JUMPER by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 07:21

07:21 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak)
07:21 MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
07:04 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --
TURNOVER  by KANE,BROOKE 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by FINLEY,IVORY
06:34 SUB IN by NER,ELLA
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROQUE,AINA(in the paint) 06:10 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --

06:01 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 06:01
SUB IN by ELIASSON,DIANA 06:01
FOUL  by ELIASSON,DIANA 05:52
TURNOVER  by ELIASSON,DIANA 05:52
FOUL  by MELERO,LUCIA 05:38
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 05:38
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY 05:38

05:38 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by CARRERA,MILI
05:38 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by CARRERA,MILI

GOOD LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:19 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by GROMAN,ADARA --

04:53 MISS LAYUP by NER,ELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 04:53

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:47 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
REBOUND DEF by ELIASSON,DIANA --
MISS 3PTR by ELIASSON,DIANA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
04:12 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 04:00 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by GROMAN,ADARA --

03:41 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI

MISS 3PTR by KANE,BROOKE 03:16
REBOUND OFF by ROQUE,AINA --

03:11 FOUL  by NER,ELLA
03:11 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
03:11 SUB IN by FINLEY,IVORY

MISS FT by ROQUE,AINA 03:11



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROQUE,AINA 03:11 21-21

02:51 MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI
-- REBOUND OFF by FINLEY,IVORY

02:46 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
02:21 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

SUB OUT by ROQUE,AINA 02:21
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 02:21
MISS FT by GROMAN,ADARA 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GROMAN,ADARA 02:21 22-24 H 2
FOUL  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 02:05

01:57 MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,IVORY
-- REBOUND OFF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

01:47 TURNOVER  by NER,ELLA
STEAL  by KANE,BROOKE 01:47
MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
01:17 MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,IVORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 01:01
REBOUND OFF by ELIASSON,DIANA --
MISS JUMPER by KANE,BROOKE 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
00:41 MISS JUMPER by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by GROMAN,ADARA --
MISS JUMPER by KANE,BROOKE 00:26
FOUL  by ELIASSON,DIANA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by FINLEY,IVORY
00:23 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY 00:23
SUB IN by ROQUE,AINA 00:23

00:23 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN(fastbreak)
00:23 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
TURNOVER  by KANE,BROOKE 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by NER,ELLA
00:04 TURNOVER  by NER,ELLA

TURNOVER  by GROMAN,ADARA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
10:00 SUB OUT by NER,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by FINLEY,IVORY

SUB OUT by ELIASSON,DIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROQUE,AINA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 10:00
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY 10:00
SUB IN by COTE,PAIGE 10:00

09:42 MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --

09:32 FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,AVERY 09:32 23-26 H 3
GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,AVERY 09:32 24-26 H 2

09:05 TURNOVER  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
STEAL  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 09:05
TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 08:49

08:38 TURNOVER  by CARRERA,MILI
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 08:38



MISS LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
08:02 SUB OUT by CARRERA,MILI
08:02 SUB IN by DOWDY,AMAYA
08:02 SUB IN by NER,ELLA
07:52 TURNOVER  by FINLEY,IVORY

STEAL  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 07:52
07:32 FOUL  by NER,ELLA

GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 07:32 25-26 H 1
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 07:32 26-26

07:09 MISS JUMPER by NER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,IVORY
FOUL  by COTE,PAIGE 06:41
SUB OUT by COTE,PAIGE 06:41
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 06:41

06:41 MISS FT by DOWDY,AMAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:41 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by DOWDY,AMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 06:23 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by KANE,BROOKE --

06:04 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
REBOUND DEF by MELERO,LUCIA --

06:01 FOUL  by NER,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by MELERO,LUCIA --
MISS LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,IVORY
05:16 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- REBOUND OFF by FINLEY,IVORY
05:10 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI

TURNOVER  by GROMAN,ADARA 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:46 TURNOVER  by DOWDY,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 04:25

04:06 28-30 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

03:44 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JAINI
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 03:44
SUB IN by ROQUE,AINA 03:44
GOOD FT by GROMAN,ADARA 03:44 29-30 H 1
MISS FT by GROMAN,ADARA 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,AMAYA
03:24 MISS 3PTR by NER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 03:10
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,IVORY
03:01 TURNOVER  by FINLEY,IVORY
03:01 SUB OUT by FINLEY,IVORY
03:01 SUB OUT by NER,ELLA
03:01 SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
03:01 SUB IN by CARRERA,MILI
02:51 FOUL  by DOWDY,AMAYA

GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 02:51 30-30
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 02:51 31-30 V 1



02:32 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,AMAYA
02:06 31-33 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI
MISS 3PTR by KANE,BROOKE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI
01:30 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 01:22

01:16 MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWDY,AMAYA

01:10 MISS LAYUP by DOWDY,AMAYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KANE,BROOKE 01:10
REBOUND DEF by ROQUE,AINA --

01:08 FOUL  by DOWDY,AMAYA
01:08 SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA
01:08 SUB IN by LIMA,TASHA

GOOD FT by ROQUE,AINA(fastbreak) 01:08 32-36 H 4
GOOD FT by ROQUE,AINA(fastbreak) 01:08 33-36 H 3

00:57 FOUL  by LIMA,TASHA
00:57 TURNOVER  by LIMA,TASHA

GOOD LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:46 35-36 H 1
00:46 FOUL  by CARRERA,MILI

MISS FT by KANE,BROOKE 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

00:26 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,JAINI

FOUL  by KANE,BROOKE 00:24
00:20 MISS LAYUP by LIMA,TASHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROMAN,ADARA --
MISS JUMPER by KANE,BROOKE 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
10:00 SUB OUT by LIMA,TASHA
10:00 SUB IN by FINLEY,IVORY

SUB OUT by ROQUE,AINA 10:00
SUB IN by COTE,PAIGE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by GROMAN,ADARA(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by COTE,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by COTE,PAIGE(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI
09:35 MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

-- REBOUND OFF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
09:28 MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

REBOUND DEF by GROMAN,ADARA --
09:09 FOUL  by FINLEY,IVORY

GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 09:09 36-36
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 09:09 37-36 V 1

08:46 37-38 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI
FOUL  by COTE,PAIGE 08:33
SUB OUT by COTE,PAIGE 08:33
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 08:33

08:22 MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KANE,BROOKE 08:22



REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
07:36 37-40 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
FOUL  by MELERO,LUCIA 07:36
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 07:36
SUB IN by ELIASSON,DIANA 07:36

07:36 MISS FT by CARRERA,MILI
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --

07:33 FOUL  by FINLEY,IVORY
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 07:26

07:26 SUB OUT by FINLEY,IVORY
07:26 SUB IN by NER,ELLA
07:12 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI

STEAL  by ELIASSON,DIANA 07:12
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY 06:57 39-40 H 1

06:38 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NER,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
06:19 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:15 41-42 H 1

06:15 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JAINI
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY 06:15
SUB IN by COTE,PAIGE 06:15
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(fastbreak) 06:15 42-42

06:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:02 MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by COTE,PAIGE 05:44
SUB OUT by COTE,PAIGE 05:44
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by NER,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:44 MISS FT by NER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(in the paint) 05:28 44-42 V 2

05:28 FOUL  by CARRERA,MILI
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 05:28 45-42 V 3
FOUL  by GROMAN,ADARA 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
05:10 SUB OUT by NER,ELLA
05:10 SUB IN by FINLEY,IVORY
05:10 SUB IN by DOWDY,AMAYA
05:10 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA
05:10 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

MISS 3PTR by GROMAN,ADARA 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by CARRERA,MILI
04:39 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY 04:14
REBOUND OFF by KANE,BROOKE --

04:10 FOUL  by DOWDY,AMAYA
04:10 SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA
04:10 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 04:10 46-46



GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 04:10 47-46 V 1
FOUL  by GROMAN,ADARA 03:48

03:48 47-47 GOOD FT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN
03:48 MISS FT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
03:25 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

GOOD FT by ELIASSON,DIANA 03:25 48-47 V 1
GOOD FT by ELIASSON,DIANA 03:25 49-47 V 2

03:05 FOUL  by FINLEY,IVORY
03:05 TURNOVER  by FINLEY,IVORY
03:05 SUB OUT by FINLEY,IVORY
03:05 SUB IN by NER,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by GROMAN,ADARA(in the paint) 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

02:28 49-49 GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

TURNOVER  by KANE,BROOKE 02:16
02:16 STEAL  by CARRERA,MILI

FOUL  by KANE,BROOKE 02:16
02:16 MISS FT by CARRERA,MILI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:16 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by CARRERA,MILI(fastbreak)
02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by O'CONNOR,AVERY 01:35
01:35 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,JAINI
01:35 MISS FT by EDMONDS,JAINI

REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by KANE,BROOKE 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by EDMONDS,JAINI
01:18 MISS 3PTR by NER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY --
01:15 FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN

GOOD FT by GROMAN,ADARA 01:15 50-51 H 1
MISS FT by GROMAN,ADARA 01:15
REBOUND OFF by KANE,BROOKE --

01:15 FOUL  by NER,ELLA
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 01:15 51-51
GOOD FT by KANE,BROOKE 01:15 52-51 V 1

01:02 MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KANE,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by KANE,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:29 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by O'CONNOR,AVERY --

00:10 MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI
00:07 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(fastbreak) 00:07 55-51 V 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(fastbreak) 00:07 56-51 V 5

00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by GROMAN,ADARA --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE --


